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( Your Neighborhood Food Store _)

SITE INFORMATION

Owner: Matthews Township Shopping Center, LLC
C/0 INVESCO Real Estate Advisors WCIN|TY MAP
500 Three Galleria Tower
13166 Noel Road
Dallas, Texas 756240

s

Tax Parcels: 18328217 EXISTING ZONING-CONDITIONAL
19329218 PROPOSED ZONING— B-13CD
19329219

Acerage: 12.084 AC.

Existing Floor Area: 134,927 square feet
Proposed Maximum Floor Area: 137,427 square feet.
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Matthews Township Parkway

September 12, 2012

Site Plan

PARKING SUMMARY

TTis

Ondinance Reguirement; 1 parking space per 200 square feet of floor area.
Ordinance Requirement for

Site with Existing 134,927 Square Feet

of Total Floor Area: L)

Ha

Charloite, Norih Carolian

Reduced Parking Requirement for Site Per
Section 153 27T2(AN3) with Existing
134,927 Square Foet of Total Floor Area: 675 parking spaces x 89% = 601 parking spaces

s noted below,up 12,500 squarefee of flor aes may be sdded t the Site. Any additionalflos wea willbe required
to meet the current parking requirements of the Town of Zoming Ordi %

Rezoning for INVESCO Real Esiale Advisors

GENERAL PROVISIONS

A, These Development Standards form 4 part of the Rezoning Plan associated with the Rezoning Application filed by
‘Matthews Township Shopping OmLMﬁnanyli.OMmmbmdmmmﬂkof
Matthews Township Parkway west of East Independence Boulovard, which site is more particulurty depicted on the
Rezoming Plan (hercinafier referred to as the "Site").

Project

B The development and use of the Site will be governed by the Rezoning Plan, these Development Standards and the
applicable provisions of the Ordinance, Subject 10 the exemptions from the Ordinance requirements set out on this
Rezoning Plan pursuant to Section 153.272 of the Ordinance, the regulations established under the Ordinance for
the B-1 SCD zoning district shall govern the use and development of the Site.

EXEMFTIONS PURSUANT TO SECTION 153.272 OF THE ORDINANCE
Ao As set out under Parking Summary, pursuant ta Section 153.272({A)(3) of the Ordinance, the amount of required

parking on the Site is reduced by |1 percent to 601 parking spaces for the existing 134,927 square feet of total floor
area o the Site,

B To the exicot that the Site docs not mect the landscape regulations of the Ordinance, the Site will be cxempt from
the installation of new landscaping to meet current standards pursuant to Section 153.272(A) of the Ordinance.

Graphic Scale:

The Site may be devoted to any use or uses permitted by right or under prescribed conditions in the B-1 SCD zoning 6 25 50 100|
Mlmudwuummwuﬂwdmlhﬂ-lmmﬁm
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA

( IN FEET )

A The total floor arca of the existing buildings located on the Site is 134,927 square feet. Scale: 1"=50"
Enginesr

B One ar mare buildings located on the Site may be expanded provided, however, that the maximum total fioor seea.
of the buildings located on the Site shall be 137,427 square feer. S:I::es Jl;“ McGovern
esl ar

Ted W. Lawrence
al

TRANSPORTATION AND PARKING
A, Vehicular access inio the Site shall be limited to the existing access points which are generally depicted on the

Rezoning Flan. a 8.3.2012
B, Notwihwanding the Somgoing, in the svant that Euturs Independance Dointe Dukowsy is sonsitasied adjaent 1o the Revisions
Site's western boundary line, then the Applicant may, st its option, construct a vehicular access point into the Site N No. 1_Date 8.30.2012
o, lstwet hidaponcianos Frims Busbomny 1¥ 9 No. 2 Date 9.12.2012
€. Off-stroct parking shall be provided on the Site a described sbove under Parking Summary. ES ::' g:::
[= .
= PARKING LOT LANDSCAFING 1| Noo Date
N: Date

‘ The existing landscaping within the parking ot locatod on the Site will be maintained. If the parking lot is cxpanded or =
mﬂhhwwmmmdhmmmmhmmmwd
the Ordinance.
ARCHITECTURAL STANDARDS
Rencvations or alierations to the exterior portions of any building located on the Site and the expansion of any building
located on the Site shall be permitted without an amendment to this Rezoning Plan or the approval of the Matthews
Board of Ci i provided that th ior building materials utilized on any renovated, altered or expanded
tbuilding are the same as those currently utilized on such building.

i SIGNS
Al signs installed on the Site shall comply with the requirements of the Ordinance and the approved Master Sign Plan. a Dwg. No.
BINDING EFFECT OF THE REZONING APPLICATION e

Project Mumber
I this Rezoning is approved, all and/or use of the Site imposed
mhm.nmngrh mlmmddmhmpwﬂdmm&mhmm—lmh 471004
mbwe&ofwwmmwdnhqmmniw!mm&wwmm imterest and H
assigns. Throughout these P the terms, " and "owner" or "owners" shall be deemed to Sheet No. Ne. of Shest
include the heim, devisees, persanal representatives, sncoessors in interest and assigns of Applicunt ar the owner ar
= owners of the Site from time 10 time who may be involved in any fatre development tereof.
0004 Horris Teeter-m&th\dwg\Rezoning-plan-9-12-2012.dwg 9/12/2012  10:27:03 AM_EDT
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oii e W 500 Three Galleria Tower
e 13155 Noel Road
Dallas, Texas 76240
Tax Parcels: 19329217 EXISTING ZONING-—CONDITIONAL
i 19329218 PROPOSED ZONING— B-15CD
i 19329219 3
I'. Acerage: 12.084 AC. Eg -E
|
'|| Existing Floor Area: 134,927 square feet % E
1
\ Proposed Maximmum Floor Area: 137,427 square feet, & £8
BUL)%‘D; ARCEL . B 2 e
I TA DE STANDARDS i Q ‘g
o= 10320217 AN o 2K E
d 4147 K Angust 31,2012 &~ E
afl! 1¥ auuwmg cEL S g a
1
- ,'ll E. i Ig;‘zgg_\a PARKING SUMMARY E . ?.'I
[ lll 63’D2 Ordinance Requirement: 1 parking space per 200 square feet of floor area 3 E
Site with 134,927 Square Feet of 5.
Total Floor Arca; 675
8S
Site with 137,427 Square Feot of ?
Total Floor Area: 687 ‘E
Parking Spaces Provided on Site: 603 g
Parking Spaces Provided an Site if a
Total Floor Area Increased to
137,427 square feet: 598
‘Reduced Parking Requirement Per
Section 153.272(A)3) with 134,927
Square Feet of Total Floor Area: 675 parking spaces x 89% = 601 parking spaces s
Reduced Parking Requirement Per 'H‘
Section 153 27(A)3) with 137427 E
Square Feet of Total Floor Area: 687 parking spaces x §7% = 598 parking spaces
GENERAL PROVISII
A mwmmm-mdmnmr!— iated with the o filed by

Matthews Township Shopping Center, Lmﬂuuwumyl!m:ulmhﬂﬂ on the north side of
Maithews Township Packwuy west of East Independence Boulevard, which siie is more particularty depicwed on
the Rezoning Plan (hereinafier referred io as the "Site”).

B. mhﬂmnrnmmhmwmwmmwwmh
of the Town of Zoning Ordinance (the "Cn ). Subject to the exemptions
from the Ordinance requirements set out on this Rezoning Plan pursuant to Section 153.272 of the Ordinance, the
regulations established under the Ordinance for the B-1 8CD zoning district shall govern the use and development

of the Site,
nx:mmmmmncrwu 153,272 OF THE ORDINANCE Graphic Scale:
As set out under Purking Summary, pursuant to Section 153 272(AX2) of the Ordinunce, the amount of required
parking for the Stz is reduced by 11 percent to 601 parking spaces with 134,927 square foet of total floor area on o 25 8p 100

the Site, and by 13 percent fo 598 parking spaces with 137,427 square feet of total floor area on the Site,
B. TuMm&nﬂa&wmwmmmmmdwmw&wmﬂhmﬁm

the of new standards under Section 133.2THA) of the Ordinance.
( IN FEET )
PERMITTED USES Scale: (1°=50')
The Site may be devoted to any use or uses permitted by right or under prescribed conditions in the B-1 SCD zoning 3

districs, and to Bccessory allowed in the B-1 SCD zoning district.
e Sl g Jomes J. McGovern

Lt MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA Senjor igner

A, The total floor area of the existing buildings located on the Site is 134,927 square fiet.

5304 Ted W. Lawrence
L e ‘ B.  Oneor more buildings located on the Site may be expanded provided, however, that the maximum total floor ares 1 7]
| 35082 =97, of e bufdings ocated on the it sall be 137,427 e foct. o 8.3.2012
= TRANSPORTATION AND PARKING g Rovworn
A Vehicular access into the Site shall be limited fo the cxisting ssocss paints which are generally depicted on the 1 No.1 DateB.30.2012
Rezoning Pl | No. Date
B. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in fhc cvent that fiture Independence Pointe Parkway is construcied sdjaccnt to the -
Site’s westorm boundary ling, then the Applicant may, at its option, construct & vehicular sccess point into the Site H No. Date
- from fuuture Independence Pointe Parkway. [| Mo. Dats
No. _ Date
‘ €. Off-street parking shall be provided on the Site as deseribed sbove under Parking Summary.
PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING
The existing landseaping within the parking lot located on the Site will be maintained. [ the parking lot is expanded or
revised, then the expanded or revised portions of the parking lot must meet the parking lot landscaping requirements of
the Ordinance.
STANDARDS %
nmmmummummumummmmmmmm«wmm
Incated on the Site shall be permitted without ing Plan or the approval of the Matthews
BmummMMMammmemMme
. building are the same as those currcntly utilized on such building. E
SIGNS 3 hec No.
Al signs installed on the Site shall comply with the i of the Ording d the approved Master Sign Plan. = g
>
!mmc:mcrormumﬂmcmmu mer s
1f this Rezoning i8 approved, all 10 the and/or use of the Site imposed Project Number
under this Rezoning Plan will, unless amended in the manner provided under the Ordinance, be binding upon and inure o
Mbﬂnﬁnfwmﬂhmﬂmmmdmﬂuﬂwwwmhmm 4?1004
nssigns. Throughout these ! Swumdards, the terms, "Applicant” and "owner” or "owners” shall be deemed to
mdndltbbll!.dml-l.punnllm successors in interest and assigns of Applicant or the ewner or Sheet No. No. of Sheet
e owners of the Site from time to time who may be involved in any future development thereof.
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SITE INFORMATION

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF
A, JAVES ASSOCIATES
ommu.mc(»ummmm
10 BE REPRODUCED OR COPED IN
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USED ON
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JMA

600 Towns Center Biwd Sulte 100
P.0. Box 891
Pinevilie, North Carciing 28134
(704) 889-8200

James McCovern & Associates

Consulting Enginesrs

Owner: Matthews Township Shopping Center, LLC
C/0 INVESCO Real Estate Advisors

VICINITY MAP

wrs]

500 Three Galleria Tower
131565 Noel Road
Dallas, Texas 75240
Tax Parcels: 19329217
19329218
19329219

Acerage: 12.064 AC.

Existing Floor Area: 134,927 square feet
Proposed Maximum Floor Area: 137,427 square feet.

Parking Summary: Ordinance Requirement: | parking space per 200 sq.ft.
Ordinance requirement for site 137,424 sq. ft./200=687 parking

Reduced Parking Requirement per section 153.272(A)(3) y
687 parking spaces x B7%=598 parking spaces
DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS

Angust 3, 2012

GENERAL PROVISIONS

A.  These Development Standards form a part of the R ing Plan d with the R
Application filed by Harris Teeter, Inc. for an approximately 12.064 acre site located on the north side

of Matthews Township Parkway west of East Independence Boulevard, which site is more particularly
depicted on the Rezoning Plan (hereinafier referred to as the "Site”™).
B.  The development of the Site will be d by the R Plan, these Dx dards and

ﬂlﬁlu)!ielblemvisioulofMTm.:)f" thews Zoning Ordi (the "Ordi

"). Subject to the

P from the Ordi set out below pursuant to Section 153.272 of the
Ordi the lati blished under the Ordi for the B-1 SCD zoning district shall govern
the use and development of the Site.

EXEMPTIONS PURSUANT TO SECTION 153.272 OF THE ORDINANCE

As set out on the Rezoning Plan, pursuant to Section 153.272(A)(3) of the Ordinance, the amount of required
parking for the Site is reduced by 13 percent to 598 parking spaces.

PERMITTED USES

The Site may be devoted to any use or uses permitted by right or under prescribed conditions in the B-1 SCD
zoning district, and to any accessory uses allowed in the B-1 SCD zoning district.

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA
A. The total floor area of the existing buildings located on the Site is 134,927 square feet.

B.  One or more buildings located on the Site may be ded that the maxi total
ﬂoorltuofl.helmlhinﬂlnwadmhesmlhllbeI37421lqu.=l'u|.

TRANSPORTATION AND PARKING

A.  Vehicular access into the Site shall be limited to the existing access points which are generally depicted
on the Rezoning Plan,

B. A minimum of 598 parking spaces shall be provided on the Site as depicted on the Rezoning Plan.
ARCHITECTURAL STANDARDS

lawdouwduﬂmbﬁemwﬁomofuyhﬂdmghawdonﬁwSinemdlheapu:imofmy
building located on the Site shall be p vmhml to this R g Plan or the approval of
the Matth Board of Ci i &nﬂuuﬂimhdﬁumﬂullmlmdmnym
dmvdmupmdedbuﬂﬂn;mhm.bmecmﬂy\ﬂ‘mdwnehhﬂdmg

SIGNS

All signs installed on the Site shall comply with the requi of the Ordinance and the approved Master
Sign Plan.

BINDING EFFECT OF THE REZONING PETITION

If this ing Appl is ap all ions app to the ds and/or use of the Site
mmmmmmmwmumwmmo«mu
binding upon and inure to the benefit of Petitioner and the cumrent and subsequent owners of the Site and their
respective successors in interest and assigns. Throughout these Development Standards, the terms,
"Petitioner" and "owner” or "owners" shall be deemed to include the heirs, devi personal rep i
mnmuﬂmmn{hﬂmuhmmmoﬁh&mmmummm
be involved in any future devel thereof.
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